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Precinct

County
Wexford County
Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

2,558
2,524
2,370

870

1,570
190
319
942

17

11,360

0

0
11,360

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Wexford County, Michigan
November 07, 2023
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Official Results

Voters Cast % Turnout

433 16.93%
364 14.42%
583 24.60%
215 24.71%
380 24.20%
48 25.26%
79 24.76%
220 23.35%

1 5.88%
2,323 20.45%
0 N/A

0 N/A
2,323 20.45%



Page: 2 of 16

City Mayor for City of Cadillac (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

433
364
583

1,380

1,380

Registered
Voters

2,558
2,524
2,370

7,452

7,452

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Carla J. Filkins

335
288
490
1,113

1,113

Write-in

27
16
23
66

66

Total Votes

335
288
490
1,113

1,113



Page: 3 of 16

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

27
16
23
66

66
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City Mayor for City of Manton (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

215

215

215

Registered
Voters

870

870

870

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Joseph Grzybowski

122
122

122

Rick Rayment

88
88

88
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Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

Total Votes

210

Unresolved
Write-In
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City Council Member Ward 1 for City of Cadillac (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

433
364
583

1,380

1,380

Registered
Voters

2,558
2,524
2,370

7,452

7,452

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Bryan Elenbaas

274
199
360
833

833

Mark Lagerwey

152
150
209
511

511



Page: 7 of 16

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

Total Votes

426
349
569
1,344

1,344

Unresolved
Write-In
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City Council Member Ward 3 for City of Cadillac (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

433
364
583

1,380

1,380

Registered
Voters

2,558
2,524
2,370

7,452

7,452

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Robert J. Engels

238
164
331
733

733

Tara Horton

172
176
219
567

567
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Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Cadillac, Precinct 1
City of Cadillac, Precinct 2
City of Cadillac, Precinct 3

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

w N O

Total Votes

340
550
1,300

1,300

Unresolved
Write-In

w N O
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City Commissioner for City of Manton (Vote for

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

215

215

215

Registered
Voters

870

870

870

3)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Sue Fullerton

100
100

100

Lisa Gillett

74
74

74
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Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Steven Green

77
77

77

Nichole Johnson

117
117

117

Jessica L. Wilkins

118
118

118

Write-in

38
38

38

Total Votes

486
486

486

Unresolved

Write-In

38
38

38
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City Board of Review for City of Manton (Vote for

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

215

215

215

Registered
Voters

870

870

870

2)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

Total Votes

o

Unresolved

Write-In
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Manton Consolidated Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

215

380

48

79

220

943

943

Registered
Voters

870
1,570
190
319
942

17

3,908

3,908

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

128
223

21

39

121

532

532

No

85
155

27

40

99

407

407

Total Votes

378

48

79

220

939

939
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Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In



Page: 15 of 16

Manton Consolidated Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

215

380

48

79

220

943

943

Registered
Voters

870
1,570
190
319
942

17

3,908

3,908

Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

119
211

22

36

105

493

493

No

94
168

26

43

114

446

446

Total Votes

379

48

79

219

939

939
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Precinct

County
Wexford County Michigan
City of Manton, Precinct 1

Cedar Creek Township,
Precinct 1

Colfax Township, Precinct 1

Greenwood Township,
Precinct 1

Liberty Township, Precinct 1

Fife Lake Township, Precinct
1 (Grand Traverse County)

Wexford County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In



